	0000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(	05 - 2000  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ÒМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NE HIN CATA DERIN HAMA HAM LINEL COLL
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101	ie attached original documents or
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kevin J Conner, Martin M. Morici, Daryal Kuntman,	Name: AlliedSignal Inc.
Stephen D. Hammack, Jim Joyce	Internal Address
Additional name(s) & party(ies)  Additional name(s) & party(ies)  Yes X	P.O. Box 2245
Nature of conveyance:	Morristown, New Jersey 07962
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	101 Columbia Road
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962
Execution 06/29/99; 10/12/99; 10/01/99; 10/07/99; 06/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es)  attached?  Yes X  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.: 543-99-026
If this document is being filed together with a new applica application is:	tion, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/348,648	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeanne C. Suchodolski	1
Internal Address: AlliedSignal, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
P.O. Box 2245	Enclosed
Morristown, New Jersey 07962	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
101 Columbia Road	01-1113
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	(Attach two duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)
000 DMSUYEN 00000304 011113 09438648 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Jeanne C. Suchodolski (34.936)	4/3/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: 11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0985

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent Allied File 5<del>43-98-004</del> WHEREAS, I, Kevin J Conner resident(s) of Kent, of the County of KING, in the State of WASHINGTON, (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method And Apparatus For Implementing Automatic Tilt Control Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on /99 the day(s) and date(s) of these presents. AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of June, 1994

Kevin J Conner IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_

C-182 (6/87)

s:\law\_file\dockets\543\54398004\assignmtconner.doc

PATENT REEL: 01075<del>1 FRAME:</del> 0986

to me known and and he [SEAL]	On this day of day of day acknowledged to me that	<del></del>	in and who executed the ted the same.	personally appeared e foregoing instrument,  Notary Public
	Kevin J Conner  TO  ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.  Method and Apparatus For  Implementing Automatic TiltiControl Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft		Allied File: 543-98-004	Jeanne C. Suchodolski AlliedSignal, Inc. P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962 stilaw_filetdockets\543\54398004\assignmtconner.doc

ASSIGNMENT Assignment before issue of Letters Patent Allied File 543-99-026 I, Martin M. Morici resident(s) of Timonium, of the County of BALTIMORE, in the State of WHEREAS. MARYLAND, (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method And Apparatus For Implementing Automatic Tilt Control Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents. AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of October, 19 99 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_

C-182 (6/87)

s:\law\_file\dockets\543\54399026\utility\assignmtmorici.doc

STATE OF	MARYLAND	)		
COUNTY OF	BALTIMORG	) ss.: _ )		
	On this day of	, 19 OCTOBER Martin M. Morici	99 before	me personally appeared
to me known and	known to me to be the individua	described	d in and who executed	I the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	he execu	ited the same.	
[SEAL]		Fiede	Maly	•
		My commission expires	: 1-1-2m	Notary Public
STATE OF		\		
STATE OF		_ ) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF		_ )		
	On this day of	, 19	before	me personally appeared
to me known and	l known to me to be the individua	al describe	d in and who executed	d the foregoing instrument,
	acknowledged to me that			
[SEAL]				
				Notary Public
A		My commission expires	3.	
STATE OF	to the same of the	_ ) _ ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF		_ )		
	On this day of	, 19	before	me personally appeared
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ol describe	d in and who executed	d the foregoing instrument,
_	d known to me to be the individu acknowledged to me that		uted the same.	
and he	acknowledged to me that			
[SEAL]				Notary Public
		My commission expire	S:	
Assignment	Martin M. Morici TO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC. Method and Apparatus For Implementing Automatic TiltiControl Of	A Kadar Antenna Ou An An Cara	Allied File: 543-99-026	Jeanne C. Suchodolski AlliedSignal, Inc. P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962 s:\text{Vaw_file\text{dockets\text{543\text{543\text{99026\text{utility\text{Jassignmtmorici.doc}}}}

REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0989

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent Allied File 543-99-026 WHEREAS, I, Daryal Kuntman resident(s) of Bellevue, of the County of KING, in the State of WASHINGTON, (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method And Apparatus For Implementing Automatic Tilt Control Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents. AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and

just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of <u>OctoBEL</u>	, 19 99
	Daryal Kuntman	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	_ , 19
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	_ , 19

C-182 (6/87)

s:\law\_file\dockets\543\54399026\utility\assignmtkuntman.doc

STATE OF	WASHINGTO	ON	)	•	
	KDIO		) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	KING	5+ 1.00	,		
	On this	day of	October Daryal Kuntman	9 <u>99</u> before	me personally appeared
to me known and	d known to me to b	e the individual		ed in and who execute	d the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledg	ged to me that	he exe	cuted the same.	
[SEAL]			Deborah	a Sede	rslie
		,	My commission expir	1/20/0	Notary Public
STATE OF	WASHINGTO	DN	) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	KING		) 55		
	On this	day of	, 1	9 before	me personally appeared
	<del></del>				
to me known and	d known to me to b	e the individual	describ	ed in and who execute	d the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledg	ged to me that	he exe	cuted the same.	
[SEAL]		-			
			My commission expir	es:	Notary Public
STATE OF	WASHINGTO	)N	)		
		<u> </u>	) ss.:		, <b>'</b>
COUNTY OF	KING		)		
	On this	day of	, 1	9 before	me personally appeared
		·			
to me known and	d known to me to b	e the individual	describ	ed in and who execute	d the foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledg	ged to me that	he exe	cuted the same.	
[SEAL]		_			
			My commission expir	es:	Notary Public
					ğ
H					, ian.dc
		100			cuntm
		r ntro :raft			52 gnmtl
	<u>ပ</u>	s Fo iiCo			ki 0796
۲	man L IN	ratu Tilg			dols Inc. 45 sey
Assignment	cunt:	ppa  latic		026	nne C. Suchodo AlliedSignal, Inc P.O. Box 2245 own, New Jerse s\\$43\\$4399026\util
Sign	<sup>2</sup> al Ku TO SSIGE	nd A ntom		99-	C. St. dSigi
As	Daryal Kuntman TO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.	ENTION: Method and Apparatus For lementing Automatic TiltiControl Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft		ed File: 543-99-026	Jeanne C. Suchodolski AlliedSignal, Inc. P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962
	I ALI	ENTION: Methor lementing		<u></u>	Jea /
		ENT M Jeme A Ra		<u>ii</u>	Mo file\c

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Allied File 543-99-026

5, I, Stephen D. Hammackresident(s) of Redmond, of the County of KING, in the State of

WHEREAS, I, Stephen D. Hammackresident(s) of Redmond, of the County of KING, in the State of WASHINGTON,

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Method And Apparatus For Implementing Automatic Tilt Control Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_/99 the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Stak D. Hank.	, 19 _99	_
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Stephen B. Hammack  day of	. , 19	_
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	,19	_
			-

C-182 (6/87)

s:\law\_file\dockets\543\54399026\utility\assignmthammack.doc

STATE OF	WASHINGT	ON	_ )	•		
COMMITTEE	KDIC		) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	KING		_ )	,		
	On this	7th day	October '	19 00	before me personally	appeared
	_ <b>_</b>	01	Stephen D. Hamma	ck	-	
to me known an	d known to me to	be the individua	<del></del>		o executed the foregoing	rinstrument
	acknowled			ecuted the sam		,
[SEAL]		Sec to me man	10 10 1 1 B		derslie	
[SEAL]		a a	x several	C, Ol	andere _	Notary Public
			My commission expi	res: 10/c	29/99	
STATE OF	WASHINGT	ON	)	·		
			) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	KING		_ )			
	On this	day	,	19	before me personally	appeared
		of	<del></del>	<del></del> ,	<del>-</del>	
to me known on	d known to me to	he the individue	al docari	had in and wh	o executed the foregoing	
			he ex			instrument,
····	ackilowieu	iged to me mat	ne ex	ecuted the sam	ic.	
[SEAL]						Notary Public
			My commission expi	ires:		riotary rubile
STATE OF	WASHINGT	ON	)			
	- WINDING I		_ / _ ) ss.:			.•
COUNTY OF	KING		_ )			
	On this	day	,	19	before me personally	appeared
		of			<b></b> '	
•	11	1 .1 . 1 . 1				
	id known to me to				o executed the foregoing	g instrument,
and he	acknowled	lged to me that	he ex	ecuted the sam	ie.	
[SEAL]					***************************************	
			My commission expi	ires:		Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
						သို့
ı		٠		1		nack.
		Ō				amr.
		r rafi				nmth
	ક હ	For Cor				796,
<b>=</b>	E B	atus Filti			olsk c.	3y 0'.
	am IAL	oars tic 1		မွ	nodc 1, In	erse 26\ut
gur	7. H.C	App mat na C		-05	Such gnal	J w J
Assignment	Stephen D. Hammack TO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.	:NTION: Method and Apparatus For ementing Automatic TiltiControl Of Radar Antenna On An Aircraft		d File: 543-99-026	Jeanne C. Suchodolski AlliedSignal, Inc. P.O. Box 2245	Morristown, New Jersey 07962 file\dockets\543\54399026\utility\assignmthammack.doc
•	eph LIE	l: od s ng A		54.	nne Allie P.C	0wn ts/54
	St AL	ENTION: Methode ementing		<u>ë</u>	Jean	rrist
1		Eme Ra		ii.		Mos file\d

	As	signment before issue of Lo	tters Patent
	Allied File	543-98-004	<del></del>
WHEREAS, I, Jim Joyce resident(s) of Olthe, of the County of Jo	OHNSON, in the State	of KANSAS,	
(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in		
Method And Apparatus For Implementing Automatic Tilt C	ontrol Of A Radar Ai	ntenna On An Aircra	ft
(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made app	plication for LETTERS	S PATENT OF	
THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by	Assignor on		
the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.			
AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, M.U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the ent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and a foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.	Iorris Township, Morri	is County, New Jersey est in and to said inver	
NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETT countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like gove continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or here treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of indeprotection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the functional possequired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and benefit	d does hereby assign, so within the United State ERS PATENT of the United State ERS PATENT of the United State and all of the right to apply for Leafter be granted to Assustrial property, togethers sessions now owned conjoyed by the Assignable end of the term for wheen held and enjoyed quest and authorize the granted, in accordance	ell and transfer to the ses of America and its Jnited States and forei divisions, reissues, ETTERS PATENT in signor by local laws or er with the right to exter which may be hereate for its own use and which said LETTERS by Assignor if this Commissioner of Pates with this assignment.	gn by end the fter
Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that a invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assign without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to sain cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	that may be or become	Assignee, do all lawfu necessary for obtaining or the like for the sai	l and lg,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	June , 19	99
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herealthe see my		201	
	Jim Joyce		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 19	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 19	

C-182 (6/87)

s:\law\_file\dockets\543\54398004\assignmtjoyce.doc

STATE OF	WASHINGTON	)		
COUNTY OF	KING	) ss.: )		
	On this day	, 19	99 before me	personally appeared
		Jim Joyce		
to me known an	d known to me to be the individua	Jim Jaya described	in and who executed the	e foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	<del></del>	ted the same.	
[SEAL]	WSAY POWE - State of System	Blanka	Bellinger august 2	Notary Public
	by her by \$555761	My commission expires	august 2	3,2001
STATE OF	WASHINGTON	)	O	
COUNTY OF	KING	) ss.:		
	On this day of	, 19	before me	personally appeared
to me known ar	nd known to me to be the individua	l described	in and who executed the	e foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that	he execu	ted the same.	
[SEAL]				Notary Public
		My commission expires		Notary 1 done
STATE OF	WASHINGTON	. )		
COUNTY OF	KING	) ss.: )		
COUNTIO	On this day	, 19	before me	personally appeared
	of			
to me known at	nd known to me to be the individua	l described	l in and who executed the	e foregoing instrument,
and he	acknowledged to me that		ited the same.	
[SEAL]				Notary Public
		My commission expires	:	
li li		1		II
	o o o			op:
	or ontro			162 tjoyce
	NC. us Faltical			Iski  y 079 signm
ent	ce AL I parat ic Ti on An		4	nodol I, Inc 245 erse erse 04\as
gum	Jim Joyce TO FOSIGNAL Automatic rtenna On		8-00	Suchignal
Assignment	Jim Joyce TO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC. INVENTION: Method and Apparatus For Implementing Automatic TiltiControl Of A Radar Antenna On An Aircraft		Allied File: 543-98-004	Jeanne C. Suchodolski AlliedSignal, Inc. P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962 s'Naw_file\dockets\543\54398004\assignmtjoyce.doc
	ALLI ON: ethod		က	Jean: Al F Fristor
	ALL INVENTION: Metho Implementing A Radar /		E E	Mor
	INVE Impl		Allie	s:\law_

RECORDED: 04/10/2000